PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SecuGen Corporation	09/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Union Community Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	3Fl., Hyundai Topics Bldg.
Internal Address:	44-3 Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	138-050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6324020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kalina.k.hulshouser@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Noel C. Gillespie

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95215968.2000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Noel C. Gillespie

Total Attachments: 1

source=License_Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0541

500653744

\$40.00 00

CH \$40



September 9, 2008

Mr. Yo-Sik Shin, President & CEO Union Community Co., Ltd. 3Fl., Hyundai Topics Bldg., 44-3 Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-050, South Korea

Confirmation Letter

Re: Non-Exclusive, Non-Transferable, Non-sub-licensable Patent License

Dear Mr. Shin:

SecuGen Corporation ("SecuGen") hereby confirms that effective September 2, 2008, SecuGen, having a primary place of business at 2356 Walsh Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95051, USA, has granted to Union Community Co., Ltd., having primary place of business at 3Fl., Hyundai Topics Bldg., 44-3 Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-050, South Korea, a worldwide, non-exclusive, non-transferrable, non-sub-licensable license to practice the inventions – including to make, use, sell, offer to sell, import or otherwise distribute products or products made by the process(es) – covered directly or indirectly by the claims of U.S. Patent No. 6,324,020, Method and Apparatus for Reduction of Trapezoidal Distortion and Improvement of Image Sharpness in an Optical Image Capturing System, issued November 27, 2001.

Sincerely,

Won Lee

Chief Executive Officer SecuGen Corporation

•

RECORDED: 09/22/2008